



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3899 of 2025

JAVED PARVEJ @ ARIF *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

08/08/2025	Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Shikhar Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State-respondent. As prayed by counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	