

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**WPC No. 3899 of 2025**JAVED PARVEJ @ ARIF versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

14/08/2025	Mr. R.S. Thakur, Advocate appears along with Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Issue notice to private respondents i.e. respondent no. 5 to 31 on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within four weeks. Learned counsel for the State appears and receives the advance copy of the petition, therefore, there is no need to issue notice to respondent no. 1 to 4/State. List this case after service upon the respondents. sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE
------------	--