



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3899 of 2025

JAVED PARVEJ @ ARIF *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

25/04/2026	Ms. Prachi Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Abhishek Gupta, PL for the State/respondent. As prayed, 3 working days is granted to remove the default, failing which, this petition will be dismissed automatically without reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Avinash	