



2026:CGHC:24319



2026:CGHC:24319

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3899 of 2025**

1 - Javed Parvej @ Arif S/o Late Latif Miyan Aged About 61 Years R/o Near Hanuman Mandir Telipara, Golbazar, Raipur (C.G.)

2 - Asif Ekbal S/o Late Latif Miyan Aged About 56 Years R/o Near Hanuman Mandir Telipara, Golbazar, Raipur (C.G.)

3 - Rashid Ekbal S/o Late Latif Miyan Aged About 51 Years R/o Near Hanuman Mandir Telipara, Golbazar, Raipur (C.G.)

... Petitioner(s)**versus**

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Board Of Revenue, Bilaspur, Circuit Court Raipur, District Raipur (C.G.)

2 - Commissioner Durg, District Durg (C.G.)

3 - Collector Durg, District Durg (C.G.)

4 - Tahsildar Bhilai-3 District Durg (C.G.)

5 - Dr. Amanulla Khan S/o Late A. Khan, R/o Through Papular Tailers, Behind House Of Master, Bairanbazar, Raipur , Post And Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

6 - Rajiya Begam W/o Late Ameenuddin R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari C.G.



- 7** - Sabina D/o Late Ameenuddin, R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari (C.G.)
- 8** - Rubina D/o Late Ameenuddin, R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari (C.G.)
- 9** - Atiya D/o Late Ameenuddin R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari (C.G.)
- 10** - Moh. Phariduddin Nadim S/o Late Ameenuddin R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari (C.G.)
- 11** - Moh. Naimuddin S/o Late Ameenuddin R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari (C.G.)
- 12** - Moh. Moinuddin S/o Late Ameenuddin R/o Rasai Mohlla, Near Masjid, Dhamtari (C.G.)
- 13** - Moh. Abu Shad S/o Late M. Aisad R/o Motipara, Raipur And Post And Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)
- 14** - Moh. Abu Manjur S/o M. Asad R/o Motipara, Raipur And Post And Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)
- 15** - Aayasha D/o Late M. Asad R/o Motipara, Raipur And Post And Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)
- 16** - Smt. Shabnam Qureshi D/o Late Faijuddin W/o Mohammadwasi, R/o Quarter No.9, H. Sector-1, Awanti Vihar Colony, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)
- 17** - Smt. Yasmin Khan D/o Sultan Ahmad W/o Asyub Khan, R/o Jai Hind Chowk, Infront Of Mairina Beautify Parlor, Near Baba Kirana Dukan, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)
- 18** - Begam Parveen Husain D/o Sultan Ahmad W/o Altaf Hussain, R/o Laws House, Near Radha Krishna Talkies, Mungeli, Tahsil And District Bilaspur (Now Mungeli (C.G.)
- 19** - Begam Nasreen D/o Late Sultan Ahmad W/o Umar Usman, R/o Gol Bazar, Usmaniya Wada, Tahsil And District Dhamtari (C.G.)



20 - Begam Shaheen Khan D/o Late Sultan Ahmad W/o Mohammad Aslam, R/o Near Adiwasi Chhatrawas, Behind Bus Stand, Tahsil Arang, District Mahasamund (C.G.)

21 - Begam Malka Khan D/o Late Sultan W/o Mohammad Mujantar, R/o Jai Hind Chowk, Infront Of Mairina Beautify Parlor, Near Baba Kirana Dukan, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

22 - Smt. Fatima B. Wd/o Sultan Ahmad R/o Jai Hind Chowk, Infront Of Mairina Beautify Parlor, Near Baba Kirana Dukan, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

23 - Mustak Ahmad Qureshi S/o Late Mansud Ahmad R/o Janpad Panchayat Gariyaband, Tahsil And District Raipur (Now Gariyaband) (C.G.)

24 - Smt. Salma Begam D/o Late Shamimuddin R/o Baijnathpara, Infront Of Dargah, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

25 - Jahiruddin S/o Faijuddin R/o Golbazar, Telipara, Near Hanuman Mandir, House No. 12/165, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

26 - Smt. Shahnaz D/o Faijuddin W/o M. Prasad, R/o Moulipara, Telibandha, Post Office And District Raipur (C.G.)

27 - Samresh Mahacharya S/o Late Shri Vishwanath Bhattacharya R/o Katora Talab, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

28 - Ranjeet Kumar Bose S/o Shri Sudhir Kumar Bos R/o Budhapara, Raipur, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.)

29 - Hemlal S/o Bihari Ram Sahu R/o Village Bhothali, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.) (Now Tahsil Patan, District Durg (C.G.)

30 - Sheshnarayan Sahu S/o Bihari Ram Sahu R/o Village Bhothali, Tahsil And District Raipur (C.G.) (Now Tahsil Patan, District Durg (C.G.)

31 - Ekbal Ahmad S/o Late Ahmad Baksh Qureshi R/o Station Ward, Mahasamund, District Mahasamund (C.G.)

... Respondent(s)

(Cause Title downloaded from CIS Periphery)



For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Prachi Singh, Advocate
For Respondent(s) : Mr. SS Choubey, Government Advocate

SB: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad
Order on Board

17/06/2026

1. Heard on IA No.3, an application for withdrawal of the petition.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to withdraw this petition.
3. Accordingly, the Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Shyna Ajay